
Fusion UKI Run Order - February 14, 2026

Day: Saturday

Sr/Ch Speedstakes
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 24 Kate Taylor Merriman Belgian Sheepdog

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Regular 24 Bonni Jacobson June Crossbreed

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Regular 24 Holly Sikora Risk Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Regular 24 Kaitlyn Mohs Missile Belgian Malinois

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Regular 22 Brian Galloway Beans Belgian Malinois

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Regular 22 Anna Imbertson Fauna Poodle-Standard

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 20 Shelly Wegman Nixxi Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Regular 20 Wendy Sweet Naia Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Regular 20 Christine Engel Chex Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 20 Daniel Bastida Pau Casals Australian Shepherd

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Regular 16 Chris Escher Cutty Mini American Shepherd

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 16 Laura Waudby Ginny Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 16 Chuck Bornhoeft Caper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Select 16 Giselle Colosimo Mabel Crossbreed

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Holly Sikora Sophie Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Select 16 Laura Menck Tilly Crossbreed

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Gail Kuhl Ripple Golden Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Christina Wessel Presto Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Lindsey Wallace Rye Australian Shepherd

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Cathy Lombritto Diggins! Australian Shepherd

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Diane Lovett Thor Crossbreed

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Tiffany Long Style Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Pamela Belz Booty Australian Shepherd

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 12 Ian Owen Flare Sheltie

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Julie Heller Kaladin Sheltie

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 12 Kristi Flynn Emmylou Crossbreed

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 12 Colleen Bush Zada English Cocker Spaniel

Saturday Speedstakes Senior Regular 12 Susan Ryan Pizzazz Poodle-Miniature



Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Bouchard Rocky Mini Poodle

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Doyle Evie Crossbreed

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Brittany Sepanski Tatl Sheltie

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Lindsey Wallace Jive Australian Shepherd

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 8 Barbara Jaeger Willie Poodle-Toy

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Regular 8 Terry Pertile Kismet Papillon

Saturday Speedstakes Champ Select 8 Ian Owen Felony Sheltie

Beg/Nov Speedstakes
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 24 Jesica Foster Quincy Vizsla

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 22 Karen Galloway Elroy Belgain Malinois

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Select 20 Afton Jutila Millie Golden Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Holly Sikora Lumi Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Emma Kivell Nina Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 20 Kensey Cross Archie Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 20 Pam Carlier Brinkley Golden Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Leah Stromme Melody Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 20 Mark Alcorn Belle Siberian Husky

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Dawn Lisson Gusto Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 20 Khamsin Giedd Jimothy Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Barrie Mcbride Hey Rocky! Siberian Husky

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 20 Rose Cybulski Leviosa Koolie

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Chaia Herrgott Lu Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Brittany Sepanski Solaire Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Select 20 Margaret Kajer Phil Labrador Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Select 20 Bonni Jacobson Goose All-American

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Select 20 Nancy Vitalis Ava Doberman Pinscher

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Select 20 Lisa Rodenkirchen Odin Crossbreed

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Select 20 Afton Jutila Skye Golden Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 16 Tiffany Long Amplify Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 16 Sarah Kurtz Sullivan Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 16 Beth Bornhoeft Vinnie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Select 16 Pamela Belz Atty Australian Shepherd



Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Select 16 Arran Horner-Watt Bucket Border Collie

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Select 16 LeAnn Juel Enzo Golden Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Select 16 Diane Lovett Lucy Labrador Retriever

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 12 Laura Thomas Diggity Beagle

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 12 Cyndi Olson Aiko Border Terrier

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 12 Colleen Bush Mabel Beagle

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Select 12 Mercedes Miller Ned Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 8 Kathy Murphy Espresso Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday Speedstakes Novice Regular 8 Kristin Omdahl Reacher Miniature Schnauzer

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 8 Elizabeth Bouchard Finn Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Saturday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 8 Jill Volk Dilly Pug

Ch Jumping
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Saturday Jumping Champ Regular 24 Kate Taylor Merriman Belgian Sheepdog

Saturday Jumping Champ Regular 20 Shelly Wegman Nixxi Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Champ Regular 16 Laura Waudby Ginny Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 16 Lindsey Wallace Rye Australian Shepherd

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 16 Gail Kuhl Ripple Golden Retriever

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 16 Diane Lovett Thor Crossbreed

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 16 Tiffany Long Style Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 16 Christina Wessel Presto Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Jumping Champ Regular 12 Ian Owen Flare Sheltie

Saturday Jumping Champ Regular 12 Colleen Bush Zada English Cocker Spaniel

Saturday Jumping Champ Regular 12 Kristi Flynn Emmylou Crossbreed

Saturday Jumping Champ Regular 12 Susan Ryan Pizzazz Poodle-Miniature

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 12 Julie Heller Kaladin Sheltie

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 12 Brittany Sepanski Tatl Sheltie

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 12 Lindsey Wallace Jive Australian Shepherd

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Bouchard Rocky Mini Poodle

Saturday Jumping Champ Select 8 Ian Owen Felony Sheltie

Sr Jumping
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed



Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 24 Holly Sikora Risk Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 24 Bonni Jacobson June Crossbreed

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 22 Anna Imbertson Fauna Poodle-Standard

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 20 Wendy Sweet Naia Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 20 Brittany Sepanski Solaire Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 20 Christine Engel Chex Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 20 Mark Alcorn Ollie Siberian Husky

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 16 Chris Escher Cutty Mini American Shepherd

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 16 Chuck Bornhoeft Caper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 16 Cathy Lombritto Rudy Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Senior Select 16 Jenna Sobeck Reba Australian Shepherd

Saturday Jumping Senior Select 16 Laura Menck Tilly Crossbreed

Saturday Jumping Senior Select 16 Pamela Belz Booty Australian Shepherd

Saturday Jumping Senior Select 16 LeAnn Juel Enzo Golden Retriever

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 12 Laura Thomas Diggity Beagle

Saturday Jumping Senior Regular 8 Barbara Jaeger Willie Poodle-Toy

Beg/Nov Jumping
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 24 Kaitlyn Mohs Missile Belgian Malinois

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 24 Jesica Foster Quincy Vizsla

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 22 Karen Galloway Elroy Belgain Malinois

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 22 Brian Galloway Beans Belgian Malinois

Saturday Jumping Beginner Select 20 Afton Jutila Millie Golden Retriever

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Cyndi Olson Pip Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Khamsin Giedd Jimothy Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Emma Kivell Nina Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Mark Alcorn Belle Siberian Husky

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 20 Rose Cybulski Leviosa Koolie

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 20 Barrie Mcbride Hey Rocky! Siberian Husky

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Pam Carlier Brinkley Golden Retriever

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Leah Stromme Melody Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 20 Chaia Herrgott Lu Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 20 Holly Sikora Lumi Border Collie



Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Dawn Lisson Gusto Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Beginner Select 20 Nancy Vitalis Ava Doberman Pinscher

Saturday Jumping Novice Select 20 Afton Jutila Skye Golden Retriever

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 16 Tiffany Long Amplify Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 16 Sarah Kurtz Sullivan Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 16 Beth Bornhoeft Vinnie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 16 Patricia Nimmerfroh Asja English Shepherd Dog

Saturday Jumping Novice Select 16 Diane Lovett Lucy Labrador Retriever

Saturday Jumping Beginner Select 16 Lisa Rodenkirchen Odin Crossbreed

Saturday Jumping Novice Select 16 Giselle Colosimo Mabel Crossbreed

Saturday Jumping Beginner Select 16 Pamela Belz Atty Australian Shepherd

Saturday Jumping Beginner Select 16 Arran Horner-Watt Bucket Border Collie

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 12 Cyndi Olson Aiko Border Terrier

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 12 Colleen Bush Mabel Beagle

Saturday Jumping Beginner Select 12 Mercedes Miller Ned Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Saturday Jumping Novice Regular 8 Terry Pertile Kismet Papillon

Saturday Jumping Beginner Regular 8 Kristin Omdahl Reacher Miniature Schnauzer

Saturday Jumping Beginner Select 8 Cyndi Olson Kindle Border Terrier

Sr/Ch Snooker
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Saturday Snooker Champ Regular 24 Kate Taylor Merriman Belgian Sheepdog

Saturday Snooker Senior Regular 24 Bonni Jacobson June Crossbreed

Saturday Snooker Senior Regular 22 Anna Imbertson Fauna Poodle-Standard

Saturday Snooker Champ Regular 20 Lindsey Wallace Nixxi Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Senior Regular 20 Wendy Sweet Naia Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Senior Regular 20 Christine Engel Chex Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Senior Regular 20 Daniel Bastida Pau Casals Australian Shepherd

Saturday Snooker Senior Regular 20 Brittany Sepanski Solaire Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Senior Regular 20 Mark Alcorn Ollie Siberian Husky

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 16 Tiffany Long Style Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 16 Diane Lovett Thor Crossbreed

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 16 Christina Wessel Presto Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 16 Lindsey Wallace Rye Australian Shepherd



Saturday Snooker Senior Select 16 Pamela Belz Booty Australian Shepherd

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 16 Gail Kuhl Ripple Golden Retriever

Saturday Snooker Champ Regular 16 Laura Waudby Ginny Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Snooker Senior Regular 16 Chuck Bornhoeft Caper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Snooker Champ Regular 12 Ian Owen Flare Sheltie

Saturday Snooker Champ Regular 12 Colleen Bush Zada English Cocker Spaniel

Saturday Snooker Champ Regular 12 Susan Ryan Pizzazz Poodle-Miniature

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 12 Julie Heller Kaladin Sheltie

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 12 Lindsey Wallace Jive Australian Shepherd

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Doyle Evie Crossbreed

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Bouchard Rocky Mini Poodle

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 12 Brittany Sepanski Tatl Sheltie

Saturday Snooker Senior Regular 8 Barbara Jaeger Willie Poodle-Toy

Saturday Snooker Champ Select 8 Ian Owen Felony Sheltie

Beg/Nov Snooker
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Saturday Snooker Beginner Regular 20 Emma Kivell Nina Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Beginner Regular 20 Cyndi Olson Pip Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Beginner Regular 20 Khamsin Giedd Jimothy Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Beginner Regular 20 Leah Stromme Melody Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Snooker Novice Regular 20 Barrie Mcbride Hey Rocky! Siberian Husky

Saturday Snooker Novice Regular 20 Holly Sikora Lumi Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Novice Regular 20 Rose Cybulski Leviosa Koolie

Saturday Snooker Beginner Select 20 Bonni Jacobson Goose All-American

Saturday Snooker Beginner Select 20 Lisa Rodenkirchen Odin Crossbreed

Saturday Snooker Novice Select 16 Giselle Colosimo Mabel Crossbreed

Saturday Snooker Novice Select 16 Diane Lovett Lucy Labrador Retriever

Saturday Snooker Novice Regular 16 Beth Bornhoeft Vinnie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Snooker Novice Regular 16 Tiffany Long Amplify Border Collie

Saturday Snooker Novice Regular 12 Colleen Bush Mabel Beagle

Saturday Snooker Beginner Regular 8 Kristin Omdahl Reacher Miniature Schnauzer

Ch Agility



Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Saturday Agility Champ Regular 20 Lindsey Wallace Nixxi Border Collie

Saturday Agility Champ Regular 24 Kate Taylor Merriman Belgian Sheepdog

Saturday Agility Champ Select 16 Gail Kuhl Ripple Golden Retriever

Saturday Agility Champ Select 16 Christina Wessel Presto Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Agility Champ Select 16 Cathy Lombritto Diggins! Australian Shepherd

Saturday Agility Champ Select 16 Lindsey Wallace Rye Australian Shepherd

Saturday Agility Champ Regular 12 Susan Ryan Pizzazz Poodle-Miniature

Saturday Agility Champ Regular 12 Colleen Bush Zada English Cocker Spaniel

Saturday Agility Champ Select 12 Julie Heller Kaladin Sheltie

Saturday Agility Champ Select 12 Brittany Sepanski Tatl Sheltie

Saturday Agility Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Bouchard Rocky Mini Poodle

Saturday Agility Champ Select 12 Lindsey Wallace Jive Australian Shepherd

Sr Agility
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 24 Holly Sikora Risk Border Collie

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 24 Bonni Jacobson June Crossbreed

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 22 Anna Imbertson Fauna Poodle-Standard

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 20 Wendy Sweet Naia Border Collie

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 20 Mark Alcorn Ollie Siberian Husky

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 20 Christine Engel Chex Border Collie

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 20 Daniel Bastida Pau Casals Australian Shepherd

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 20 Brittany Sepanski Solaire Border Collie

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 16 Cathy Lombritto Rudy Border Collie

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 16 Chris Escher Cutty Mini American Shepherd

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 16 Chuck Bornhoeft Caper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Agility Senior Select 16 Jenna Sobeck Reba Australian Shepherd

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 12 Laura Thomas Diggity Beagle

Saturday Agility Senior Regular 8 Barbara Jaeger Willie Poodle-Toy

Beg/Nov Agility
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 24 Kaitlyn Mohs Missile Belgian Malinois



Saturday Agility Novice Regular 22 Brian Galloway Beans Belgian Malinois

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 22 Karen Galloway Elroy Belgain Malinois

Saturday Agility Beginner Regular 20 Emma Kivell Nina Border Collie

Saturday Agility Beginner Regular 20 Cyndi Olson Pip Border Collie

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 20 Holly Sikora Lumi Border Collie

Saturday Agility Beginner Regular 20 Dawn Lisson Gusto Border Collie

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 20 Rose Cybulski Leviosa Koolie

Saturday Agility Beginner Regular 20 Leah Stromme Melody Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Agility Beginner Regular 20 Pam Carlier Brinkley Golden Retriever

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 20 Barrie Mcbride Hey Rocky! Siberian Husky

Saturday Agility Beginner Select 20 Lisa Rodenkirchen Odin Crossbreed

Saturday Agility Beginner Select 20 Bonni Jacobson Goose All-American

Saturday Agility Beginner Select 20 Nancy Vitalis Ava Doberman Pinscher

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 16 Tiffany Long Amplify Border Collie

Saturday Agility Beginner Regular 16 Patricia Nimmerfroh Asja English Shepherd Dog

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 16 Beth Bornhoeft Vinnie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Saturday Agility Beginner Select 16 Pamela Belz Atty Australian Shepherd

Saturday Agility Novice Select 16 Diane Lovett Lucy Labrador Retriever

Saturday Agility Novice Select 16 Giselle Colosimo Mabel Crossbreed

Saturday Agility Beginner Select 16 Arran Horner-Watt Bucket Border Collie

Saturday Agility Beginner Regular 12 Cyndi Olson Aiko Border Terrier

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 12 Colleen Bush Mabel Beagle

Saturday Agility Beginner Select 12 Mercedes Miller Ned Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 8 Kathy Murphy Espresso Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday Agility Novice Regular 8 Terry Pertile Kismet Papillon

Saturday Agility Beginner Regular 8 Kristin Omdahl Reacher Miniature Schnauzer

Saturday Agility Beginner Select 8 Leah Stromme Flicka Miniature Aussie

Saturday Agility Beginner Select 8 Cyndi Olson Kindle Border Terrier


